

May 20, 2024

To

**The Listing Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001**

**The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Mumbai – 400 051**

**Trading Symbol: JHS**

**Scrip Code: 532771**

**Subject: Submission of Copies of Published Newspaper Advertisements of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. (“Listing regulations”) the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 18, 2024 considered and approved the Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial results for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024. Further the extract of the Financial Results, according to Regulation 47 of listing regulations, were published on May 20, 2024, in Business Standard (English) and Business Standard (Hindi).

Copies of the same are hereby enclosed for your records.

Furthermore, these publications are also uploaded on the website of the company viz. <http://www.svendgaard.com>

You are requested to kindly take the above information into your records.

**Thanking You,  
For JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited**

**Komal Jha  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: A/a**

JANA CAPITAL LIMITED							
CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488							
Register office: 2nd Floor, No.80, 5th Cross, 4th Main, Maruthi Extension, Bangalore-560021.							
Mob: 9845365595, Email: info@janacapital.co.in Web address: www.janacapital.co.in							
Annexure-1 (Press Release)							
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2024							
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in INR '000s)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Quarter ending 31-March-2023	Year ending 31-March-2023	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	5.44	43.36	9,910,211.82	8,646.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(769,870.30)	(3,570,293.56)	(2,689,454.12)	(3,783,943.07)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(769,870.30)	(3,570,293.56)	(183,177.24)	(3,854,263.02)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(769,870.30)	(3,570,293.56)	(183,177.24)	(3,854,263.02)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(769,870.30)	(3,570,293.56)	(183,177.24)	(3,854,263.02)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(3,413,535.92)	(3,413,535.92)	(23,623,112.54)	(23,619,244.58)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(3,386,494.11)	(3,386,494.11)	(23,596,070.73)	(23,592,202.77)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	3,387,613.90	3,387,613.90	23,729,168.11	25,932,960.82
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	(1.32)	(1.32)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.01)	(1.10)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(6.693.15)	(3.909.10)	(284.70)	(1,320.29)	(994.55)	(1,399.29)
	2. Diluted	(6.693.15)	(3.909.10)	(284.70)	(1,320.29)	(994.55)	(1,399.29)
	3. Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.  
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.  
d) # Debentures Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2013

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 17 May, 2024

For Jana Capital Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajamani Muthuchamy  
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)

JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LIMITED					
Redg Office: Triokpur Road, Kheri (Kala-amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh-173030, INDIA					
CIN-L74110HP2004PLC027558					
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2023	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	2303.71	1664.00	2880.72	7511.26	9,613.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	17.94	54.97	180.32	(342.86)	(432.05)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17.94	54.97	(1,682.75)	(342.86)	(2,295.12)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(75.19)	1.26	(1,070.84)	(405.77)	(1,834.00)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(88.24)	5.31	(1,084.78)	(401.12)	(1,843.90)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68
Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)					
(a) Basic (Rs)	(0.10)	-	(1.37)	(0.52)	(2.34)
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.10)	-	(1.37)	(0.52)	(2.34)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2023	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,303.71	1,664.01	2,880.72	7,511.26	9,613.55
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax)	18.29	55.17	(1,682.15)	(342.15)	(2,294.52)
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)	(74.84)	1.46	(988.55)	(405.06)	(1,751.71)
Total comprehensive income for the period	(87.89)	5.51	(1,002.49)	(400.41)	(1,761.61)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board in its meeting dated May 18, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.svendgaard.com

On the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company considered and approved the Scheme of Arrangement for Amalgamation of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("Transferor Company") with Vedic Cosmeceuticals Private Limited ("Transferee Company") ("Scheme"), on a going concern basis, under the provisions of section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder.

However, the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on 05th March 2024, after deliberations and considering the unforeseen challenges that are being faced in integration and other technical issues approved the proposal for withdrawal of the Scheme and passed the necessary resolution confirming the termination of the proposed amalgamation and withdrew the application submitted to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 37 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. As a result, the scheme was revoked, and all associated transactions related to the merger got terminated.

For and behalf of  
JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited  
Sd/-  
NIKHIL NANDA  
Managing Director  
DIN 00051501

Date : 18.05.2024  
Place : New Delhi

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED					
CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954					
Head & Corporate Office: McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700001, Tel: +91 33 40106100					
E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in, investorcomplaints@ifgl.in					
Website: www.ifglgroup.com					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	Refer Note 9		Refer Note 9		
Total Income	40,116	37,034	37,589	1,65,826	1,39,965
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,120	(1,844)	3,959	9,783	10,570
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Item	1,254	152	2,942	8,167	7,921
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	966	1,567	3,177	9,223	9,625
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,03,602	96,900
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 /- each)					
Basic and Diluted #	3.48	0.42	8.16	22.66	21.98

# Figures for the quarter are not annualised.

NOTES:  
1. Above audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 18, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors (Board) at their meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditor have audited the same.  
2. The Board of Directors, at its meeting on May 18, 2024, have proposed a final dividend of ₹ 7 (70%) per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting and following Policy on Dividend Distribution of the Company. Proposed dividend is accounted for in the year in which it is approved by the shareholders.  
3. During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Holding Company's claim for Assessment Year 2020-21 for ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards deduction on account of depreciation on goodwill arising on amalgamation was disallowed under Income Tax assessment proceedings and being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company has filed an appeal. Recently, Income tax authorities have issued notices under section 148 of the Act for Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 thereby reopening assessments for said Assessment Years on the ground that similar claims of ₹ 5,006 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,732 lakhs) and ₹ 3,755 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,312 lakhs) in the Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 respectively escaped assessment as income. The Holding Company supported by legal opinion, continues to believe that aforesaid deductions claimed are sustainable on merit and remain unaffected.  
4. The Holding Company has elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 "new tax regime" at the time of filing of income tax return for financial year ending March 31, 2023. Accordingly, the Holding Company has re-measured Current tax liability and deferred tax liability based on the lower rate prescribed. Consequently, the current tax liability and deferred tax liability for the year ended March 31, 2023 has decreased by ₹ 62 lakhs and ₹ 871 lakhs respectively, resulting into reduction in tax charge by ₹ 933 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024. Tax charge for the current financial year (Financial Year 2023-24) has also been recomputed during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024 based on new tax regime. Accordingly, current tax and deferred tax amount till September 30, 2023 has further reduced by ₹ 388 lakhs and ₹ 166 lakhs respectively resulting in reduction in tax charge by ₹ 554 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023.  
5. In the previous year, on 24th February, 2023, Monocon International Refractories Ltd, UK, (MIRL), being step down operating subsidiary of the Holding Company acquired 100% shareholding of Sheffield Refractories Ltd, UK (SRL) engaged in manufacturing of Monolithic Refractory Products for total consideration of ₹ 4,981 lakhs (equivalent to GBP 5.0 Million cash consideration and GBP 0.1 Million towards costs of acquisition) to offer bigger basket of products and acquire new customer relationships. Effective that date, SRL became Subsidiary of MIRL and consequently step down subsidiary of Holding Company. In accordance with Ind AS 103 - Business Combination, the aforesaid purchase consideration was allocated to the extent of ₹ 1,742 lakhs to Property, Plant and Equipment, ₹ 5,497 lakhs to Current Assets and Current Liabilities of ₹ 1,883 lakhs based on their respective fair values and ₹ 2,584 lakhs towards borrowings assumed. The Holding Company had also recognised Intangible Assets aggregating ₹ 1,765 lakhs towards Customer Relationships and Brand Name/Trade Marks, based on valuation carried out by an Independent Valuer in the previous year. The balance amount of purchase consideration being ₹ 444 lakhs was recognised as goodwill in the previous year.  
6. One of the customers of the Group has opted for preventive restructuring under laws of Czech Republic. In the opinion of Group management, realisability of dues from said customer is uncertain and doubtful in foreseeable future. As a matter of abundant precaution and prudence, the Group has made provision for trade receivables aggregating to ₹ 3,327 lakhs, goods sold but in transit aggregating to ₹ 785 lakhs and reversed commission aggregating to ₹ 148 lakhs accrued in respect of the said sales, during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024.  
7. Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	Refer Note 9		Refer Note 9		
Total Income	21,590	19,988	21,761	90,959	84,557
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,198	(2,418)	3,274	7,423	8,529
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	1,556	(308)	2,294	6,511	6,117
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	1,531	(306)	2,297	6,490	6,121

8. Results of year ended March 31, 2023 and quarter ended March 31, 2023 do not include figures of the acquired company for the year ended and quarter ended respectively till date of acquisition as mentioned in Note 5 respectively.  
9. The figures of the last quarter March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of that financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.  
10. This is an extract of the detailed format of audited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the audited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglgroup.com).

On behalf of the Board of IFGL Refractories Limited  
S K Bajoria  
Chairman  
DIN : 00084004

Kolkata  
18th May, 2024

**OUR TECHNOLOGY. YOUR SUCCESS.**

SBI		
Information Security Department, State Bank of India, Global IT-Centre, Sec-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614		
CORRIGENDUM		
RFP NO. SBI/GITC/ISD/2023-24/ISO/43	DATE: 31.03.2024	
With reference to above RFP for Empanelment of Information Security Service Providers (ISSPs) for a period of three years for State bank of India (SBI). For details, please visit "Procurement News" at <a href="https://bank.sbi">https://bank.sbi</a> and <a href="https://etender.sbi/SBI/">https://etender.sbi/</a>		
The last date and time for bid submission is on 24.05.2024 by 04:00 PM		
Place: Navi Mumbai	Deputy General Manager (Cyber Security)	Information Security Department
Date: 19.05.2024		

TATA POWER		
(Contracts Department)		
Jojobera Generation Plant, RAHARGORAH, JAMSHEDPUR-831016, Jharkhand		
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST		
The Tata Power Company Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the package Name		
S.No.	Tender Description	Ref No
1.	UNIT#2 BOILER AND UNIT#2 APH SHUTDOWN and U#5 BOILER SHUTDOWN JOB at Jojobera	CC25SPSJOJO-05
2.	SERVICING OF GATES & DAMPERS AND REPAIRING OF DUCTS IN BOILER, APH, ESP, COAL MILL AND FAN AREA OF UNIT#2 at Jojobera power plant.	CC25SPSJOJO-09

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 30<sup>th</sup> May 2024.

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED							
CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838							
Register Office: 2nd Floor, No.80, 5 <sup>th</sup> Cross, 4th Main, Maruthi Extension, Bangalore-560021. Mob:9845365595, Email: info@janaholdings.in Web address: http://janaholdings.co.in							
Annexure-1 (Press Release)							
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2024							
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in INR '000s)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Quarter ending 31-March-2023	Year ending 31-March-2023	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	23.02	8,840.16	11,233,008.64	8,840.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	(11,125,175.71)	(4,604,170.88)	(855,901.19)	(3,325,091.30)	3,063,643.65	(3,325,091.30)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	(11,125,175.71)	(4,604,170.88)	(855,901.19)	(3,325,091.30)	5,569,920.53	(3,395,411.26)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	(11,125,175.71)	(4,604,170.88)	(855,901.19)	(3,325,091.30)	5,569,920.53	(3,395,411.26)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11,125,175.71)	(4,604,170.88)	(855,901.19)	(3,325,091.30)	5,569,920.53	(3,395,411.26)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	31,371.36	31,371.36	229,099.06	31,371.36
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(245,020.91)	(245,020.91)	(5,524,626.54)	(20,255,065.17)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	14,489,614.79	14,489,614.79	23,470,823.60	14,489,614.78
9.	Net worth	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	(213,649.55)	(213,649.55)	(5,295,527.48)	(20,223,693.81)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	22,545,346.92	22,545,346.92	5,281,180.90	22,545,346.92
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	1.21	1.21	(10.52)	(105.52)	(1.00)	(1.11)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(485.61)	(200.97)	(272.83)	(1,059.91)	(243.12)	(1,082.33)
	2. Diluted	(485.61)	(200.97)	(272.83)	(1,059.91)	(243.12)	(1,082.33)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.  
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.  
d) # Debentures Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2013

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 17 May, 2024

For Jana Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajamani Muthuchamy  
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)

## संक्षेप में

## संजीव पुरी ने संभाला सीआईआई में पदभार

आईटीसी के चेयरमैन और प्रबंध निदेशक संजीव पुरी ने 2024-25 के लिए भारतीय उद्योग परिसंघ (सीआईआई) के अध्यक्ष पद संभाल लिया है। उद्योग मंडल ने रविवार को यह जानकारी दी। पुरी ने टीवीएस सप्लायर्स चैन सॉल्यूशंस के चेयरमैन आर दिनेश का स्थान लिया है। पुरी आईटीसी के प्रमुख हैं। आईटीसी समूह एफएमसीजी, होटल, पेपरबोर्ड और पैकेजिंग, कृषि कारोबार और आईटी क्षेत्र में कार्यरत है। वह आईटीसी इन्फोटेक इंडिया लिमिटेड, ब्रिटेन और अमेरिका में इसकी सहायक कंपनियों के चेयरमैन भी हैं। राजीव मेमानी ने 2024-25 के लिए सीआईआई के मनोनीत अध्यक्ष के रूप में पदभार संभाला है। वह एक अग्रणी वैश्विक पेशेवर सेवा संगठन ईवाई के भारत क्षेत्र के चेयरमैन हैं। टाटा केमिकल्स लिमिटेड के प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी (सीईओ) आर मुकुंदन ने 2024-25 के लिए सीआईआई के उपाध्यक्ष का पदभार संभाला है।

भाषा

## दिल्ली और काहिरा को जोड़ेगी इजिप्टएयर

मिस्र और भारत के बीच बढ़ते आवागमन से प्रोत्साहित होकर, इजिप्टएयर दिल्ली और काहिरा को जोड़ने वाली दैनिक उड़ानें संचालित करने पर विचार कर रही है। इजिप्टएयर ने चार दशक से भी अधिक समय पहले भारत में परिचालन शुरू किया था और इस समय उसकी काहिरा के लिए नौ साप्ताहिक उड़ानें हैं। इनमें से पांच उड़ानें मुंबई से हैं और बाकी चार दिल्ली से हैं। एयरलाइन के कंट्री मैनेजर अम्र अली ने रविवार को बताया, 'हमें उम्मीद है कि हम दिल्ली से काहिरा के लिए दैनिक उड़ानें संचालित करेंगे।' उन्होंने कहा कि दोनों देशों के बीच हवाई यातायात में सुधार हुआ है और अन्य स्थानों के लिए भी पारगमन यातायात हो रहा है। एयरलाइन ने पिछले अगस्त में दिल्ली-काहिरा के लिए उड़ानें शुरू की थीं।

भाषा

## 'ऊंचा हवाई किराया एक बड़ी चुनौती'

थॉमस कुक इंडिया के कार्यकारी चेयरमैन माधवन मेनन ने कहा है कि ऊंचा हवाई किराया एक चुनौती बना हुआ है, जो भारत में छुट्टियों में घूमने वालों और व्यावसायिक यात्रियों को प्रभावित करता है। उन्होंने कहा कि निर्धारित उड़ानों में वृद्धि के बावजूद एयरलाइन क्षमता भी एक चुनौती बनी हुई है। मेनन ने कहा, 'हमें उम्मीद है कि नेटवर्क में नए विमान आने से मांग-आपूर्ति की दिक्कतें कुछ कम होंगी, लेकिन ऐसा दीर्घवधि में होगा।'

भाषा

<b>SBI</b>	
सूचना सुरक्षा विभाग, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, ग्लोबल आईटी-सेन्टर, सीबीडी बेलपुर, नवी मुंबई - 400614	
<b>शुद्धिपत्र</b>	
आरएफपी नं. SBI/GITC/ISD/2023-24/ISO/43	दिनांक: 31.03.2024
भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (एसबीआई) के लिए तीन साल की अवधि के लिए सूचना सुरक्षा सेवा प्रदाताओं (आईएसएसपी) के फैनल में शामिल होने के लिए उपरोक्त आरएफपी के संदर्भ में जारी किया गया है। विवरण के लिए, कृपया <a href="https://bank.sbi">https://bank.sbi</a> और <a href="https://etender.sbi/SBI/">https://etender.sbi/SBI/</a> पर प्रोसेसिंग/टेंडर देखें।	
कोई प्रस्तावित करने की अंतिम तिथि और समय 24.05.2024 को दोपहर 04:00 बजे तक है, स्थान: नवी मुंबई	
दिनांक: 19.05.2024	सूचना सुरक्षा विभाग

यूनिरॉयल इंडस्ट्रीज लि.						
पंजीकृत एवं निगमित कार्यालय : 365, फेस-II, इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, पंचकुला-134113						
फोन नं.: 2593592, 5066531-33 फैक्स: 0172-2591937 (CIN: L18101HR1993PLC033167)						
31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए समेकित/एकल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार						
समेकित		वर्ष समाप्त		एकल		
तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	इंटर टू डेट	वर्ष समाप्त	
31 मार्च, 2024 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2024 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2024 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित
2,462.30	2,873.89	2,541.57	10,028.67	11,324.13	1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)
32.77	(21.72)	152.67	63.34	(95.00)	2.	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)
32.77	(21.72)	152.67	63.34	(95.00)	3.	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)
56.32	(4.76)	152.67	86.17	(87.71)	4.	कर पश्चात् अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)
52.26	(10.96)	150.95	87.17	(86.68)	5.	अवधि के लिए कुल सकल आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल)
826.87	826.87	826.87	826.87	826.87	6.	इंक्विटी शेयर पूंजी
-	-	-	1,110.59	1,023.41	7.	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्निर्माण आरक्षित को छोड़कर) पूर्व वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलनापत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार
0.63	(0.13)	1.83	1.05	(1.05)	8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन रुपये में (प्रत्येक ₹10/- के) चालू और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए
0.63	(0.13)	1.83	1.05	(1.05)	(1)	बेसिक (रुपये में)
					(2)	अन्य (रुपये में)
<b>नोट:-</b>						
1. 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए उपर्युक्त समेकित/एकल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों और 31 मार्च, 2024 को परिसंपत्तियों एवं देयताओं का विवरण का लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और इसके बाद निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 17 मई, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित व रिकार्ड पर लिए गए हैं। कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के अनुसार 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए उपर्युक्त एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का लेखापरीक्षण किया है। कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने असांशोधित मत के साथ लेखापरीक्षण रिपोर्ट जारी की है।						
2. 31 मार्च, 2024 और 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए समेकित/एकल आंकड़े पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षों की तीसरी तिमाही तक प्रकाशित अलेखापरीक्षित इंटर टू डेट आंकड़ों के बीच तुलनीय आंकड़े हैं, जो सीमित समीक्षा के तहत थे और लेखापरीक्षित नहीं थे।						
3. 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय समेकित परिणामों में 100% अनुबंधी (अर्थात् एएम टैक्सटाइल एंड निटविबर्स लिमिटेड) के परिणाम शामिल हैं।						
4. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) (संशोधन) नियमावली, 2015 जो कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) (संशोधन) नियमावली, 2016 द्वारा यथासंशोधित, के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक ('इंड एसएस') के अनुपालन में तैयार किए गए हैं। ये वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत जारी नियमों के साथ पठित धारा 133 और सामान्यतः स्वीकृत अन्य लेखाकरण सिद्धांतों के तहत निर्धारित इंड एसएस 34 में मान्यता और मापन सिद्धांत, अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग के अनुपालन में तैयार किए गए हैं।						
5. मौलिक मोड में शेयर धारण करने वाले शेयरधारकों से सेबी परिपत्र सं. सेबी/एचओ/एमआईआईएससी/वीओबी-1/पी/सीआईआईआर/2023/37 दिनांकित 16 मार्च, 2023 के अनुपालन में हमारे रजिस्ट्रार एंड शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट्स मेसर्स लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (Delhi@linkintime.co.in) को दस्तावेज/विवरण जमा करके अपने नैन, पैनकोड सहित पता, ईमेल पता, मोबाइल नंबर, बैंक खाता विवरण और नामांकन अद्यतन करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है। अमौलिक मोड में शेयर धारण करने वाले शेयरधारकों से अपने डिजिटल डिवाइसों के माध्यम से अपने डिजिटल डिवाइसों के माध्यम से जमा करके अपने अमिलेख अद्यतन करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।						
6. ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए तिमाही तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट: <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> और कंपनी की वेबसाइट <a href="http://www.uniroyalgroup.com">www.uniroyalgroup.com</a> पर भी उपलब्ध है।						
स्थान : पंचकुला		दिनांक: 17 मई, 2024		हिते गोपाल भार्गव एंड कं. सनदी लेखाकार (गोपाल भार्गव) प्रोफ़ाईण्डर सदस्यता सं. 531619 फर्म पंजीकरण सं. 026816N		
				हिते यूनिरॉयल इंडस्ट्रीज लि. (अखिल महाजन) अधिशासी निदेशक डीआईएन: 00007598		
				हमारी सम दिनांकित संलग्न रिपोर्ट के अनुसार		

## सवाल जवाब

## 3 साल में 65,000 करोड़ रु. का करिंगे निवेश

वित्त वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील का समेकित शुद्ध लाभ पिछले साल की तुलना में तेजी से गिरा है। जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील के संयुक्त प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्य अधिकारी जयंत आचार्य ने आभासी साक्षात्कार में इशिता आयान दत्त को बताया कि वित्त वर्ष 25 की पहली तिमाही बेहतर रहेगी और उन्होंने पूंजीगत व्यय की योजना के बारे में भी जानकारी दी। प्रमुख अंश ...



जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील का शुद्ध लाभ वित्त वर्ष 24 की चौथी तिमाही में करीब 65 प्रतिशत घट गया। क्या वित्त वर्ष 25 की पहली तिमाही इससे बेहतर रहेगी? हमने अनुमान लगाया था कि चौथी तिमाही में लागत बढ़ेगी। दुर्भाग्य से सस्ते आयात और चुनाव से पहले स्टॉक

खत्म किए जाने से कीमतें भी कम हो गईं। परिणामस्वरूप मार्जिन कम हो गया। लेकिन बाजार के नजरिये से हमने काफी अच्छा प्रदर्शन किया। वित्त वर्ष 24 (पूरे साल) में एबिता 28,236 करोड़ रुपये था। जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील के लिए यह दूसरा सबसे बड़ा एबिता था।

चुनाव के दौरान मांग सुस्त हो गई है। क्या बाजार अभी भी ठंडा है? पिछली तिमाही में कम कीमत वाले आयात और चुनाव से पहले आर्थिक गतिविधियां धीमी होने के कारण मांग कुछ धीमी हो गई थी। चुनाव के बाद यह लौट आएगी। अब तक हुई वृद्धि की राह पर बढ़ते हुए बजट सकारात्मक रहेगा। इसलिए मांग के नजरिये से मुझे कोई बदलाव नहीं दिख रहा। पिछले साल भारत में हमारी बढ़ती मांग 1.6 करोड़ टन थी और इस साल अगर हम चौथी तिमाही की भी बात करें, जो कमजोर तिमाही थी, तो भी हम 1.2 करोड़ टन जोड़ देंगे। मुझे नहीं लगता कि इस साल भारत में 1.2 करोड़ टन क्षमता आएगी। यहाँ तक कि अगले दो साल में भी आपूर्ति, मांग से कम रह सकती है। लेकिन आयात निश्चित रूप से चिंता का विषय है।

अमेरिका ने चीनी इस्पात पर शुल्क बढ़ा दिया है। क्या आप इससे चिंतित हैं कि कुछ इस्पात भारत आ सकता है? कि कुछ इस्पात भारत आ सकता है? अमेरिका ने कतिपय उत्पादों पर कुछ कदम उठाए हैं। इनमें ज्यादातर इलेक्ट्रिक वाहन, सेमीकंडक्टर, बैटरी और कुछ इस्पात व

एल्युमीनियम के उत्पाद शामिल हैं। हालांकि आयात-निर्यात के कुल आकार पर शायद प्रभाव उतना ज्यादा न हो। लेकिन हमारे लिए चीन की दारता समझना जरूरी है क्योंकि हम भौगोलिक रूप से उसके नजदीक हैं। इसलिए चीन से निर्यात के अधिक स्तर के कारण हमें चिंता दिख रही है। पिछले साल भारत में चीन से आयात में 93 प्रतिशत की बढ़ोतरी देखी गई है। इसलिए यह हमारे लिए चिंता का विषय है।

पिछले महीने इस्पात के दाम बढ़ गए। वित्त वर्ष 25 के लिए मांग और कीमत के संबंध में क्या नजरिया है? हम पिछले दो वर्षों से हर साल 13 से 13.5 प्रतिशत की दर से बढ़े हैं। मुझे इस वर्ष भी मजबूत वृद्धि दिख रही है। कीमतें निचले स्तर पर पहुंच चुकी हैं। चौथी तिमाही में पहुंचा स्तर व्यावहारिक नहीं था। इसलिए हम बेहतर मूल्य निर्धारण पर विचार देखेंगे। कोकिंग कोयले की कीमतें कम होने से लागत कम होनी चाहिए। बेहतर मूल्य निर्धारण और दक्षता के साथ हमें मार्जिन में सुधार की उम्मीद है।

क्या आपने वित्त वर्ष 31 तक 5.1 करोड़ टन के लक्ष्य के लिए निवेश की जरूरत पर काम किया है? हां, हमने कर लिया है। लेकिन अब हम यह कह सकते हैं कि अगले तीन साल में हम डोल्बी के लिए घोषित नए पूंजीगत व्यय सहित करीब 65,000 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश करेंगे। हम अपने अगले स्तर के लिए मौजूदा क्षमता विस्तार पर ध्यान केंद्रित कर रहे हैं। डोल्बी हमें 4.35 करोड़ टन इस्पात तक ले जाएगा और हम दुनिया के शीर्ष पांच इस्पात उत्पादकों में होंगे।

वैश्विक मांग कब सुधर सकती है? पिछले साल वास्तव में चीन को छोड़कर शेष विश्व ही वृद्धि कर रहा था। इस साल भी चीन की हालत सुस्त है लेकिन दुनिया की मांग तीन करोड़ टन तक बढ़ने की उम्मीद है। इसमें से करीब 40 प्रतिशत भारत से आएगी। अच्छी बात यह है कि चीन और कुछ प्रभावित क्षेत्रों को छोड़कर बाकी दुनिया में विकास होगा। यूरोप निचले स्तर पर पहुंच चुका है। भू-राजनीतिक चुनौतियों के बावजूद स्थिरता लौट रही है। दुनिया ने हमारी अपेक्षा से बेहतर काम किया है।

## इस साल 43 हजार करोड़ रु. का निवेश करेगी टाटा मोटर्स

सोहिनी दास मुंबई, 19 मई

प्रमुख वाहन कंपनी टाटा मोटर्स वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 में नए उत्पाद पेश करने पर और प्रौद्योगिकियों के लिए 43 हजार करोड़ रुपये का निवेश करेगी। यह रकम वित्त वर्ष 2024 में निवेश किए गए 41,200 करोड़ रुपये से थोड़ी अधिक है। कंपनी की ब्रिटेन की इकाई जगुआर लैंड रोवर (जेएलआर) को इस निवेश की बड़ी हिस्सेदारी मिलेगी। कंपनी जेएलआर में तकरीबन 35 हजार करोड़ रुपये (3.5 अरब पाउंड) का निवेश करेगी। वित्त वर्ष 2024 में कंपनी ने जेएलआर में 33 हजार करोड़ रुपया करीब 3.3 अरब पाउंड का निवेश किया था, जबकि टाटा मोटर्स में करीब 8 हजार करोड़ रुपये लगाए थे।

टाटा मोटर्स के ग्रुप मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी पीबी बालाजी ने संवाददाताओं से कहा कि वित्त वर्ष 2025 में जेएलआर का निवेश करीब छह फीसदी बढ़ रहा है जबकि टाटा मोटर्स में निवेश सपाट है। उन्होंने कहा कि जेएलआर में इसलिए अधिक निवेश किया जा रहा है क्योंकि उत्पाद योजनाएं एक



नए उत्पाद पेश करने पर और प्रौद्योगिकी में बढ़ा निवेश करेगी वाहन कंपनी

साथ आ रही हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि जेएलआर और टाटा मोटर्स के लिए निवेश सभी उत्पादों और प्रौद्योगिकियों के लिए है। जेएलआर इस साल बाजार में रेंज रोवर बीईवी और डिफेंडर ऑक्टा पेश करने का रहा है। शेयरखान के विश्लेषक ने कहा है, 'वित्त वर्ष 2025 में पूंजीगत व्यय 3.5 अरब डॉलर (35 हजार करोड़ रुपये) रहने की उम्मीद है। 3.3 अरब डॉलर के नियोजित पूंजीगत व्यय के बावजूद 0.7 अरब डॉलर के चालू शुद्ध ऋण के तुलना में जेएलआर के वित्त वर्ष 2025 में कर्ज मुक्त होने की उम्मीद है। कार्यशील पूंजी लाभ के उलट जाने से जेएलआर को वित्त वर्ष 2025 की पहली तिमाही में नकदी देखने को मिल सकती है।'

## एआई के बेहतर इस्तेमाल से रोजगार बढ़ेगा

रेड हैट भारत को दुनिया के तेजी से बढ़ते बाजारों में से एक के रूप में देखती है। कंपनी के मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी (सीईओ) मेट हिक्स का कहना है कि देश का बढ़ता उद्यम आधार और तकनीकी नवोन्मेषी क्षमताएं आईबीएम के स्वामित्व वाली कंपनी के लिए रोमांचक संभावनाएं प्रदान करती हैं।

एआई पर बहस और तकनीकी क्षेत्र की नौकरियों और वेतन पर इसके प्रभाव का जिक्र करते हुए हिक्स ने कहा, 'कृत्रिम मेधा (एआई) पर अगर अच्छी तरह से काम किया जाता है, तो इससे बड़े पैमाने पर मूल्य सृजन होगा और किसी भी कल्पना से परे यह नए उद्योगों को जन्म देगा। एंटरप्राइज ओपन-सोर्स सॉल्यूशंस कंपनी रेड हैट का आईबीएम ने 2019 में लगभग 35 अरब डॉलर में अधिग्रहण किया था। भारत में यह कंपनी एक बड़े आधार के साथ काम कर रही है और एक रोमांचक बिंदु पर है जहां वह प्रौद्योगिकी भूमिकाओं के साथ अपनी क्षमताओं को बढ़ा रही है। भाषा

## मांग बढ़ने पर महिंद्रा ऐंड महिंद्रा हाइब्रिड तकनीक पर करेगी विचार!

सोहिनी दास मुंबई, 19 मई

प्रमुख वाहन विनिर्माता महिंद्रा ऐंड महिंद्रा (एमएएडएम) साल 2030 तक सात इलेक्ट्रिक वाहन (ईवी) पेश करने के लिए पूरी तरह से तैयार है। अगर हाइब्रिड तकनीक की मांग आई तो कंपनी उस पर भी विचार करेगी। कंपनी की चौथी तिमाही की आय के बाद महिंद्रा ऐंड महिंद्रा के प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्य अधिकारी अनीश शाह ने कहा कि मांग के नजरिये से अगर हाइब्रिड की मांग आती है तो कंपनी इसके लिए तैयार रहेगी।

उन्होंने कहा, 'मांग के नजरिये से अगर यह कोई बड़ा कारण बनता है तो हम उसके लिए तैयार होंगे। हम हाइब्रिड को कुछ अलग इंजन वाले तेल-गैस चालित वाहन के विस्तार के रूप में देखते हैं। जिस हद तक जरूरी होगा, हम उसके लिए तैयार रहेंगे। इस समय हमें छोटे ईवी पर ध्यान केंद्रित करना अच्छा लग रहा है। हम हाइब्रिड तकनीक पर विचार कर रहे हैं।'

खबर है कि केंद्रीय मंत्री नितिन गडकरी ने वित्त मंत्री से हाइब्रिड वाहनों पर जीएसटी घटाकर 12 प्रतिशत करने का आग्रह किया है। वर्तमान में भारत हाइब्रिड सहित तेल-गैस चालित वाहनों पर 28 प्रतिशत तथा ईवी पर पांच प्रतिशत जीएसटी लगाती है। टोयोटा, मासुति सुजुकी और होंडा कार्स जैसी



## साल 2030 तक ईवी पेश करेगी कंपनी

■ अब कंपनी ईवी और तेल-गैस इंजन वाले वाहनों पर ध्यान केंद्रित करेगी

■ हाइब्रिड में उत्सर्जन में कोई वास्तविक बदलाव नहीं होता है

■ मांग के लिहाज से हाइब्रिड की मांग आती है तो कंपनी इसके लिए तैयार : सीईओ

■ अभी कंपनी को छोटे ईवी पर ध्यान देना सही लग रहा

कंपनियों के पोर्टफोलियो में हाइब्रिड वाहन हैं।

हाल ही में टाटा मोटर्स के ग्रुप मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी पीबी बालाजी ने कहा था कि हाइब्रिड का उपयोग वास्तव में श्रृंखला-कार्बन उत्सर्जन के बजाय कर छूट के रूप में अधिक किया जाता है। बालाजी ने कहा था कि नीतिगत दृष्टिकोण से हाइब्रिड अस्थायी समाधान है और सरकारी प्रोत्साहन के मामले में यह ध्यान का मुख्य केंद्र नहीं होना चाहिए। शाह का भी मानना है कि हाइब्रिड के मामले में उत्सर्जन को कोई 'वास्तविक बदलाव' नहीं

होता है। शाह ने मीडियो को संबोधित करते हुए संवाददाताओं से कहा, 'सरकारी प्रोत्साहन आम तौर पर परिवर्तन में सक्षम बनाने के लिए होते हैं, जो अर्थव्यवस्था के लिए बेहतर हो। इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों में कोई उत्सर्जन नहीं होता है, आपका ईंधन आयात बिल काफी कम होता है। उस लिहाज से सरकारें बदलाव को सक्षम बनाने के लिए ईवी को प्रोत्साहन दे रही हैं। समय के साथ-साथ प्रोत्साहन में कमी आती है क्योंकि कालांतर में हमें इसकी जरूरत नहीं रह जाती।'

जेएचएस स्वैंगार्ड लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : त्रिलोकपुर मार्ग, खेड़ी (कला-रंग), तहसील-नाहन, जगमोहन-सिरसी, हिमाचल प्रदेश-173030, भारत						
सीआईएन-L74110HP2004PLC027558						
31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
विवरण		₹. लाख में				
	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही
परिचालनों से कुल आय	2303.71	1664.00	2880.72	7511.26	9,613.55	
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आप्वादि क मर एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	17.94	54.97	180.32	(342.86)	(432.05)	
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पूर्व आप्वादि क एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	17.94	54.97	(1,682.75)	(342.86)	(2,295.12)	
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आप्वादि क एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(75.19)	1.26	(1,070.84)	(405.77)	(1,834.00)	
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	(88.24)	5.31	(1,084.78)	(401.12)	(1,843.90)	
समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68	7,839.68	
आय प्रति समता अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	(0.10)	-	(1.37)	(0.52)	(2.34)	
(अ) मूलभूत (रु.)	(0.10)	-	(1.37)	(0.52)	(2.34)	
(ब) तरलीकृत (रु.)	(0.10)	-	(1.37)	(0.52)	(2.34)	
एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का प्रमुख संख्यावर्ण						
विवरण	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही
परिचालनों से कुल आय	2,303.71	1,664.01	2,880.72	7,511.26	9,613.55	
अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण गतिविधियों के उपरांत किन्तु कर पूर्व)	18.29	55.17	(1,682.15)	(342.15)	(2,294.52)	
अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण गतिविधियों एवं कर के उपरांत)	(74.84)	1.46	(988.55)	(405.61)	(1,751.71)	
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	(87.89)	5.51	(1,002.49)	(400.41)	(1,761.61)	
<b>टिप्पणियाँ :</b> उपरोक्त संख्यावर्ण सेबी (सूचीबद्ध वित्तीय एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) अधिनियम 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत प्रकटन एवं कर के पास आवश्यक, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा एवं वेब साइट दिनांक 18 मई 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित अनुसार, दिनांक 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है तथा 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, बीएसई की वेबसाइट ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट ( <a href="http://www.svengard.com">www.svengard.com</a> ) पर भी उपलब्ध है। दिनांक 22 सितंबर 2023 को कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230-232 के प्रावधानों और उसके अंतर्गत विधित्त नियमनामों के अंतर्गत, एक चलान्यमान प्रकटन के रूप में, जेएचएस स्वैंगार्ड लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड ('प्रकाशक कंपनी') को वित्तिक कॉर्पोरेट/इलेक्ट्रिकल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ('प्रकाशक कंपनी') के साथ समामोदित करने की व्यवस्था की। कंपनी (रखीम) पर विचार किया और इसे अनुमोदित किया। हालांकि, 05 मई 2024 को हुई बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने विचार-विचारों के बाद और एबीएमए और अन्य तकनीकी युक्तों ने अपने द्वारा आयातित युक्तियों पर विचार करने के बाद कंपनी को अपने संकेत के अंतर्गत को मंजूरी दे दी और भारतीय विदेशीकरण की समिति की प्रति करने हुए आवश्यक प्रस्ताव पारित किया और सेबी अधिनियम अधिनियम 2015 के नियम 37 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को पास प्रस्ताव आदेशन द्वारा ले लिया। परिणामस्वरूप, योजना पर कर दी गई और वित्तिक से संबंधित सभी संबंध लेनदेन समाप्त हो गये।						
जेएचएस स्वैंगार्ड लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड हेतु तथा उसकी ओर से हस्ता /- निश्चित नंदा प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 00001501						
दिनांक : 18-05-2024 स्थान : नई दिल्ली						